

Amer Sports Corporation

STOCK EXCHANGE RELEASE April 17, 2009 at 2:00 pm

## NOTIFICATION OF CANCELLATION OF AMER SPORTS CORPORATION EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING

The Board of Directors of Amer Sports Corporation has decided to cancel the Extraordinary General Meeting summoned to be held on April 28, 2009 after receiving notice of Novator Finland Oy's cancellation of its demand for an Extraordinary General Meeting.

Novator Finland Oy's demand to convene an Extraordinary General Meeting was published on March 5, 2009 and the invitation to the Extraordinary Meeting on April 7, 2009. The press releases can be found at www.amersports.com.

## For further information, please contact:

Anssi Vanjoki, Chairman of the Amer Sports Board of Directors, mobile +358 40 500 5792

AMER SPORTS CORPORATION Communications

DISTRIBUTION: NASDAQ OMX Helsinki Major media www.amersports.com

## AMER SPORTS CORPORATION

Amer Sports (www.amersports.com) is the world's leading sports equipment company with internationally recognized brands including Salomon, Wilson, Precor, Atomic, Suunto, Mavic and Arc'teryx. All Amer Sports companies develop and manufacture technically advanced products that improve the performance of active sports participants. The Group's business is balanced by its broad portfolio of sports and presence in all major markets.